
III� GIRO PODISTICO ANAGNI CITTA’ DEI PAPI
III� TROFEO AVIS

ANAGNI (FR) – 06 Maggio 2007 – Km. 12
Fornita da Andrea Zaccari (andrazaccari@libero.it)

* = DONNE

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
POS.      COGNOME NOME SOCIETA’ CAT. H:MM:SS
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 SOUFYANE EL FADIL COLLEFERRO ATLETICA S/M 0:40:07                 
2     ERRADI RACHID COLLEFERRO ATLETICA S/M 0:40:14                 
3 PIACENTINI UMBERTINO COLLEFERRO ATLETICA S/M 0:40:34                 
4 DI LELLO ALESSANDRO TIVOLI MARATHON S/M 0:41:02                 
5 MAKHLOUFI NOURREDINE FARNESE VINI ELLESSE R.C.A. S/M 0:42:06                 
6 ROSSI ANDREA GMS SUBIACO LEGNAMI COCULO S/M 0:42:15                 
7 MASTRONARDI GIANLUCA ATLETICA TRAINING MM35 0:42:21                 
8 INCOCCIATI EGIDIO ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI MM45 0:42:53                 
9 COMARCA VALENTINO ATL. VOMANO S/M 0:43:47               
10 SORDILLI ANGELETTO A.S. ATL. ARCE MM50 0:44:12                 
11 MERCURI ENRICO POD. FISIOSPORT MM45 0:44:28                 
12 MILANO PEPPINO A.S. ATL. CECCANO    MM35 0:44:28                 
13 PAPOCCIA DIEGO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI AM 0:44:42                 
14 CATRACCHIA IVAN COLLEFERRO ATLETICA S/M 0:44:48                 
15 RAIMONDI CRISTIAN POD. AMATORI MOROLO AM 0:45:03                 
16 MASTRODICASA ANDREA G.S. VIGILI DEL FUOCO MM35 0:45:31                 
17 BOTTONI LUCA POD. FISIOSPORT MM40 0:45:52       
18 CAPUANO G. BATTISTA A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM50 0:45:53                 
19 PARISI MAGNO ROBERTO ATLETICA TRAINING MM45 0:45:55                 
20 PARISI STEFANO SORA RUNNERS CLUB AM 0:45:57                 
21 FIORINI MAURIZIO ATLETICA AMATORI VELLETRI MM45 0:46:00                 
22 CELANI FABIO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI AM 0:46:04                 
23 QATTAM    MOHAMMED ALI' A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA S/M 0:46:05                 
24 * JANAT HANANE ACSI PALATINO S/F 0:46:05                 
25 PERELLI MASSIMO G.S. K42 GROUPAMA MM40 0:46:18                 
26 GIUSTIZIERI ANTONIO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO MM40 0:46:40                 
27 * MACALI FRANCESCA      8�RGT TRASP.CASILINA ESERC. S/F 0:46:43                 
28 COLALUCA SERGIO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM50 0:47:08                 
29 ROSSI EMILIANO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO AM 0:47:14                 
30 ZUCCARI UGO A.S.D. PODISTICA OSTIA MM45 0:47:51                 
31 PIRROTTINA ANTONIO RUNNING EVOLUTION MM40 0:47:55                 
32 RAIDICH ROBERTO S.S. LAZIO TRIATHLON AM 0:48:00                 
33 * CALO' ANTONELLA ATL. CASTELLO MF40 0:48:07                 
34 DI FILIPPO LUCA ATLETICA AGNONE IS MM35 0:48:09                 
35 RINNA ANGELO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM40 0:48:11                 
36 FERRI LUIGI       A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM40 0:48:23                 
37 POMPEI ROBERTO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO MM40 0:48:27                 
38 PALLAGROSI ALIGHIERO PODISTICA DEI FIORI AM 0:48:29                 
39 SPERATI ALESSANDRO COLLEFERRO ATLETICA AM 0:48:37                 
40 DI STEFANO PASQUALE POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM45 0:48:39                 
41 MASELLA LUIGI SIMMEL COLLEFERRO       MM45 0:48:45                 
42 ASCOLI CARLO G.S. ARCOBALENO ROMA AM 0:48:55                 
43 RECCHIA ANTONIO ATL. CASSINO U.S. ACLI AM 0:49:08                 
44 CANALI ROBERTO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM40 0:49:11                 
45 CORSO VINCENZO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM35 0:49:19                 
46 PALLANTE GIANFRANCO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO MM45 0:49:30          
47 SIMEONI MAURIZIO ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI MM35 0:49:44                 
48 CICCONI LUIGI ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI MM40 0:49:44                 
49 CARBONE MASSIMO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM45 0:49:51                 
50 ZANGRILLI BRUNO ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI MM55 0:50:15                 
51 LONGO PIETRO MARIA G.S. BANCARI ROMANI MM50 0:50:33                 
52 MORGIA       PIERO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM45 0:50:40                 
53 LAURI VITTORIO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM40 0:50:49                 



54 GAGLIARDUCCI DOMENICO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO MM60 0:50:53  
55 MIZZONI MICHELE POL. NAMASTE' TEAM CLUB MM40 0:51:00                 
56 AMMANNITI FABIO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM40 0:51:03                 
57 DI GENNARO FRANCO ATL.BANCA CREDITO COOP.ROMA MM50 0:51:09                 
58 MENENTI MAURO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI AM 0:51:15                 
59 * GIUNCHI ANNA EDERA ATL. FORLI AF 0:51:38                 
60 BATTISTELLI OTELLO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO MM65 0:51:59                 
61 TARI CARMELINO A.S. ATL. ARCE MM40 0:52:00                 
62 QUERINI BRUNO ATL. AM. ROCCA DI PAPA MM45 0:52:06                 
63 ROSI EDMONDO A.S.D. PODISTICA OSTIA MM50 0:52:19                 
64 MANZO ALESSANDRO A.S. ATL. VILLA DE SANCTIS MM35 0:52:19                 
65 FIONDA GIUSEPPE       ATL. CASSINO U.S. ACLI MM55 0:52:21                 
66 BAUCO ROBERTO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM40 0:52:23                 
67 CRIALESI MORENO G.S. K42 GROUPAMA MM55 0:52:26                 
68  SIMONELLI GIULIANO ATL.BANCA CREDITO COOP.ROMA MM60 0:52:31                 
69 VINTARI FULVIO COM. MARATONA DI OSTIA MM40 0:52:39                 
70 TRINA ALBERTO POD. FISIOSPORT            MM50 0:52:48                 
71 FINOCCHIO ROBERTO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM35 0:53:02                 
72 PROIETTI SILVANO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM45 0:53:16                 
73 PATRIZI ACHILLE RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM50 0:53:27                 
74 FABBRIZI GIUSEPPE RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM55 0:53:41                 
75 INCOCCIATI GIOVANNI ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI MM50 0:53:44             
76 COLANTONI GUGLIELMO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO MM35 0:53:56                 
77 * FIORELLI FEDERICA A.S. ROMA - CUS ATLETICA S/F 0:54:03                 
78 PESCOSOLIDO ELEUTERIO A.S. ATL. ARCE     MM40 0:54:04                 
79 FINOCCHIO ANDREA RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM40 0:54:18                 
80 ASSENI PAOLO POD. FISIOSPORT MM55 0:54:45                 
81 RICCI           DOMENICO COLLEFERRO ATLETICA S/M 0:55:17                 
82 LEONE PASQUALINO POD. FISIOSPORT AM 0:55:26                 
83 CORBO FRANCESCO POD. FISIOSPORT MM45 0:55:27     
84 SCHIAVI ANTONIO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM45 0:55:40                 
85 DI FELICE ROBERTO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO MM50 0:55:52                 
86 SOMMA ANGELO TEAM PUCCI SPORT MM55 0:55:53                 
87 FIORINI MASSIMO ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI MM40 0:55:59                 
88 CELLITTI ALFONSO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM55 0:56:07                 
89 TRINCA  BRUNO ATL. AM. ROCCA DI PAPA MM60 0:56:16                 
90 FELICETTI ROBERTO POL. BOVILLE PODISTICA MM55 0:56:38                 
91 D'ONOFRIO ALESSANDRO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM40 0:56:55                 
92 SAVELLONI LUIGI ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM55 0:57:06                 
93 GATTA GUIDO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM70 0:57:07                 
94 CATRACCHIA LEONELLO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO MM60 0:57:10                 
95 VALENTI EMILIO POD. FISIOSPORT MM50 0:58:05                 
96 * MALETTA GIUSEPPINA SIMMEL COLLEFERRO MF50 0:58:17                 
97     RADICIOLI ROBERTO SOC. ASI USPI SUD LAZIO MM45 0:58:21                 
98 D'AMBROSI VINCENZO ARCOBALENO FROSINONE MM65 0:58:30                 
99 OLIVASTRINI DARIO AMICI DEL PARCO CAST. ROM. MM45 0:58:44                 
100 CELLUZZI GIANFRANCO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM45 0:58:54                 
101 ASCENZI MARIO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM45 0:58:57                 
102 * MAROTTA BARBARA   POD. AMATORI MOROLO AF 0:59:12                 
103 SANTINI CLAUDIO ATLETICOUISP MONTEROTONDO MM50 0:59:14                 
104 BERNARDINI GIUSEPPE A.S. ATL. ARCA ENEL ROMA MM65 0:59:47                
105 ABBAFATI ANGELO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO MM55 1:00:48                 
106 CAPPIELLO SAVERIO A.S.D. CLUB CENTR.H2S MR AM 1:01:27                 
107 LOLLI MARCO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO     MM40 1:01:35                 
108 SCHIAVI FELICE POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM35 1:02:37                 
109 LIBERATORI DARIO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM50 1:03:22                 
110 BIAGIONI LUIGI COLLEFERRO ATLETICA MM55 1:03:31                 
111 SARDELLITTI PAOLO EMILIO MSP ITALIA MM35 1:03:39                 
112 MAIOLA BERNARDINO ATL.BANCA CREDITO COOP.ROMA MM55 1:05:35        
113 CATALDI CLAUDIO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO MM50 1:06:01                 
114 PERSICO EMILIO ATL. FROSINONE MM60 1:06:22                 
115 PELLICCIA VINCENZO A.S. MEDITERRANEA MM55 1:07:06                 
116 AMBROSETTI ENZO ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI MM50 1:08:18                 



117 MERCI VITTORINO AMICI DEL PARCO CAST. ROM. MM65 1:08:42                 
118 CORVARO    GINO A.S. MEDITERRANEA MM60 1:09:59                 
119 DI SIENA GIUSEPPE A.S. MEDITERRANEA MM65 1:10:06                 
120 ROMEI FABIO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM35 1:10:12
121 * CIOCCHETTI SILVANA ASTRA A.S. TRASTEVERE MF55 1:12:12                 
122 * VECCHI GRAZIA A.S.D. PODISTICA OSTIA MF45 1:12:22                 
123 * CELLETTI SONIA A.S. ATL. ARCE MF45 1:15:30                 
124 DALMAZI ROBERTO A.S.D. PODISTICA OSTIA MM50 1:16:13                 
125 ZAPPI MAURIZIO UISP ROMA MM75 1:20:14  

III� GIRO PODISTICO ANAGNI CITTA’ DEI PAPI
III� TROFEO AVIS

ANAGNI (FR) – 06 Maggio 2007 – Km. 12

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
POS. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA’ ANNO H:MM:SS
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

* * CATEGORIA : S/M * * 

1 COMARCA VALENTINO ATL. VOMANO 1980 0:43:47                    
2 CATRACCHIA IVAN COLLEFERRO ATLETICA 1978 0:44:48                    
3 QATTAM MOHAMMED ALI' A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA 1975 0:46:05           
4 RICCI DOMENICO COLLEFERRO ATLETICA 1984 0:55:17                                                                                                                                          

* * CATEGORIA : AM * * 

1 PAPOCCIA DIEGO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1973 0:44:42                    
2 RAIMONDI   CRISTIAN POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1975 0:45:03                    
3 PARISI STEFANO SORA RUNNERS CLUB 1974 0:45:57                    
4 CELANI FABIO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1977 0:46:04
5 ROSSI EMILIANO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1977 0:47:14                    
6 RAIDICH ROBERTO S.S. LAZIO TRIATHLON 1974 0:48:00                    
7 PALLAGROSI ALIGHIERO PODISTICA DEI FIORI 1981 0:48:29                    
8 SPERATI ALESSANDRO COLLEFERRO ATLETICA 1976 0:48:37                    
9 ASCOLI CARLO G.S. ARCOBALENO ROMA 1979 0:48:55                    
10 RECCHIA ANTONIO ATL. CASSINO U.S. ACLI 1982 0:49:08                    
11 MENENTI MAURO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1973 0:51:15                    
12 LEONE PASQUALINO POD. FISIOSPORT 1976 0:55:26                    
13 CAPPIELLO SAVERIO A.S.D. CLUB CENTR.H2S MR 1973 1:01:27 

* * CATEGORIA : MM35 * *  

1 MILANO PEPPINO A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1969 0:44:28                 
2 MASTRODICASA ANDREA G.S. VIGILI DEL FUOCO 1971 0:45:31                    
3 DI FILIPPO LUCA ATLETICA AGNONE IS 1970 0:48:09                    
4 CORSO VINCENZO POD. AMATORI MOROLO    1968 0:49:19                    
5 SIMEONI MAURIZIO ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI 1971 0:49:44                    
6 MANZO ALESSANDRO A.S. ATL. VILLA DE SANCTIS 1969 0:52:19                    
7 FINOCCHIO ROBERTO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1969 0:53:02                    
8 COLANTONI GUGLIELMO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1970 0:53:56                    
9 SCHIAVI FELICE POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1970 1:02:37         
10 SARDELLITTI PAOLO EMILIO MSP ITALIA 1972 1:03:39                    
11 ROMEI FABIO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1971 1:10:12

* * CATEGORIA : MM40 * * 

1 BOTTONI   LUCA POD. FISIOSPORT 1966 0:45:52                    
2 PERELLI MASSIMO G.S. K42 GROUPAMA 1964 0:46:18                    
3 GIUSTIZIERI ANTONIO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1963 0:46:40                    
4 PIRROTTINA ANTONIO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1963 0:47:55                    
5 RINNA ANGELO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1966 0:48:11                    



6 FERRI LUIGI A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1966 0:48:23                    
7 POMPEI ROBERTO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1965 0:48:27                    
8 CANALI ROBERTO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1966 0:49:11                    
9 CICCONI LUIGI ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI 1967 0:49:44                    
10 LAURI VITTORIO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1965 0:50:49                    
11 MIZZONI MICHELE POL. NAMASTE' TEAM CLUB 1965 0:51:00                    
12 AMMANNITI FABIO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1963 0:51:03                    
13 TARI CARMELINO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1964 0:52:00                    
14 BAUCO ROBERTO     ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1964 0:52:23                    
15 VINTARI FULVIO COM. MARATONA DI OSTIA 1965 0:52:39                    
16 PESCOSOLIDO ELEUTERIO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1965 0:54:04                  
17 FINOCCHIO ANDREA RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1965 0:54:18                    
18 FIORINI MASSIMO ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI 1966 0:55:59                    
19 D'ONOFRIO ALESSANDRO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI     1966 0:56:55                    
20 LOLLI MARCO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1964 1:01:35

* * CATEGORIA : MM45 * * 

1 INCOCCIATI EGIDIO ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI 1961 0:42:53        
2 MERCURI ENRICO POD. FISIOSPORT 1960 0:44:28                    
3 PARISI MAGNO ROBERTO ATLETICA TRAINING 1961 0:45:55                    
4 FIORINI MAURIZIO ATLETICA AMATORI VELLETRI 1961 0:46:00                    
5 ZUCCARI UGO A.S.D. PODISTICA OSTIA 1960 0:47:51                    
6 DI STEFANO PASQUALE POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1960 0:48:39                    
7 MASELLA    LUIGI SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1959 0:48:45                    
8 PALLANTE GIANFRANCO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1959 0:49:30                    
9 CARBONE MASSIMO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1959 0:49:51
10 MORGIA PIERO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1959 0:50:40                    
11 QUERINI BRUNO ATL. AM. ROCCA DI PAPA 1958 0:52:06                    
12 PROIETTI SILVANO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1962 0:53:16                    
13 CORBO FRANCESCO POD. FISIOSPORT 1961 0:55:27                    
14 SCHIAVI ANTONIO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1959 0:55:40                    
15 RADICIOLI ROBERTO SOC. ASI USPI SUD LAZIO 1958 0:58:21                    
16 OLIVASTRINI DARIO AMICI DEL PARCO CAST. ROM. 1959 0:58:44                    
17 CELLUZZI GIANFRANCO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1958 0:58:54                    
18 ASCENZI MARIO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1960 0:58:57 

* * CATEGORIA : MM50 * * 

1 SORDILLI ANGELETTO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1957 0:44:12                 
2 CAPUANO G. BATTISTA A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1953 0:45:53                    
3 COLALUCA SERGIO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1954 0:47:08                    
4 LONGO PIETRO MARIA G.S. BANCARI ROMANI    1955 0:50:33                    
5 DI GENNARO FRANCO ATL.BANCA CREDITO COOP.ROMA 1956 0:51:09                    
6 ROSI EDMONDO A.S.D. PODISTICA OSTIA 1956 0:52:19                    
7 TRINA ALBERTO POD. FISIOSPORT 1957 0:52:48                    
8 PATRIZI ACHILLE RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1954 0:53:27                    
9 INCOCCIATI GIOVANNI ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI 1954 0:53:44         
10 DI FELICE ROBERTO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1956 0:55:52                    
11 VALENTI EMILIO POD. FISIOSPORT 1956 0:58:05                    
12 SANTINI CLAUDIO ATLETICOUISP MONTEROTONDO 1955 0:59:14                    
13 LIBERATORI DARIO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1955 1:03:22                    
14 CATALDI CLAUDIO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1955 1:06:01                    
15 AMBROSETTI  ENZO ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI 1953 1:08:18                    
16 DALMAZI ROBERTO A.S.D. PODISTICA OSTIA 1957 1:16:13

* * CATEGORIA : MM55 * *  

1 ZANGRILLI BRUNO ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI 1948 0:50:15                    
2 FIONDA GIUSEPPE ATL. CASSINO U.S. ACLI 1949 0:52:21                    
3 CRIALESI MORENO G.S. K42 GROUPAMA 1952 0:52:26                    
4 FABBRIZI GIUSEPPE RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1951 0:53:41                    
5 ASSENI PAOLO POD. FISIOSPORT 1950 0:54:45                    



6 SOMMA ANGELO TEAM PUCCI SPORT 1949 0:55:53                    
7 CELLITTI ALFONSO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1951 0:56:07                    
8 FELICETTI ROBERTO POL. BOVILLE PODISTICA 1948 0:56:38                    
9 SAVELLONI LUIGI       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1950 0:57:06                    
10 ABBAFATI ANGELO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO 1950 1:00:48                    
11 BIAGIONI LUIGI COLLEFERRO ATLETICA 1952 1:03:31                  
12 MAIOLA BERNARDINO ATL.BANCA CREDITO COOP.ROMA 1952 1:05:35                    
13 PELLICCIA VINCENZO A.S. MEDITERRANEA 1951 1:07:06 

* * CATEGORIA : MM60 * * 

1 GAGLIARDUCCI DOMENICO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1945 0:50:53                    
2 SIMONELLI GIULIANO ATL.BANCA CREDITO COOP.ROMA 1947 0:52:31                    
3 TRINCA BRUNO ATL. AM. ROCCA DI PAPA 1945 0:56:16        
4 CATRACCHIA LEONELLO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1944 0:57:10                    
5 PERSICO EMILIO ATL. FROSINONE 1943 1:06:22                    
6 CORVARO GINO A.S. MEDITERRANEA 1946 1:09:59 

* * CATEGORIA : MM65-MM70-MM75 * *   

1 BATTISTELLI OTELLO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO            MM65 0:51:59                    
2 GATTA GUIDO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE  MM70 0:57:07 
3 D'AMBROSI VINCENZO ARCOBALENO FROSINONE         MM65 0:58:30                    
4 BERNARDINI GIUSEPPE A.S. ATL. ARCA ENEL ROMA     MM65 0:59:47                    
5 MERCI VITTORINO AMICI DEL PARCO CAST. ROM.   MM65 1:08:42                    
6 DI SIENA GIUSEPPE A.S. MEDITERRANEA            MM65 1:10:06  
7 ZAPPI MAURIZIO UISP ROMA                    MM75 1:20:14

* * CATEGORIA : S/F * *  

1 FIORELLI FEDERICA A.S. ROMA - CUS ATLETICA 1978 0:54:03 

* * CATEGORIA : AF * *  

1 GIUNCHI ANNA EDERA ATL. FORLI 1978 0:51:38                    
2 MAROTTA        BARBARA POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1974 0:59:12

* * CATEGORIA : MF45 * * 

1 VECCHI GRAZIA A.S.D. PODISTICA OSTIA 1962 1:12:22                    
2 CELLETTI SONIA A.S. ATL. ARCE 1962 1:15:30 

* * CATEGORIA : MF50-MF55 * *  

1 MALETTA GIUSEPPINA SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1956 0:58:17 
2 CIOCCHETTI SILVANA ASTRA A.S. TRASTEVERE 1949 1:12:12


